

Ref no: 119051118
From: Commercial
Date: 05/11/18
Subject: Radiology

REQUEST

Under the freedom of information act please could you answer the following questions regarding your **Radiology** department?

1. Does your Trust Outsource Radiology Reporting (Diagnosis)?, if yes which Reporting Houses do they use?
2. In the last financial year what % of Radiology Reporting (Diagnosis) has been outsourced to companies such as 4ways, Medica, Everlight and Telemedicine?
3. What was the total spend in the last financial year for the outsourcing of Radiology Reporting (Diagnosis).
4. Has the Trust previously used the Health Trust Europe (HTE) Framework to purchase services within the Trust?

RESPONSE

1. Yes – 4Ways
2. 0.3%
- 3, £46,000
4. No